

May 29, 2024

Alicia Tretheway, MPA
Procurement Coordinator/ADA Coordinator
Levy County Board of County Commission
310 School Street
P.O. Box 310
Bronson, FL 32621

RE: CR 341 SCRAP – Award Recommendation FPID # 445821-1-54-01

Dear Mrs. Tretheway,

On May 28, 2024, Levy County received a total of 2 bids for the above referenced project, ranging from \$1.47 million to \$1.65 million as shown on the attached bid tabulation (**Attachment A**). Anderson Columbia Co, Inc. was the apparent low bidder with a bid amount of \$1,466,399.69. Dewberry has reviewed the submitted materials and all necessary documentation appears to be in order. No mathematical errors were discovered in either bid that would result in a change in the low bidder. Based on this review, it is our recommendation the Levy County move forward with the award of the CR 341 SCRAP project to Anderson Columbia Co, Inc. in the amount of \$1,466,399.69.

If additional information is needed, please feel free to contact me at email <u>jford@dewberry.com</u> or give me a call at 850.814.3907.

Sincerely,

DEWBERRY

Justin Ford, P.E. Vice-President

Attachment A: Bid Tabulation

JF/sg

ATTACHMENT A

LEVY COUNTY ROAD 341 SCRAP

Financial Project ID # 445821-1-54-01

Bid Date: May 28, 2024

				ANDERSON COLUMBIA COMPANY, INC.		V.E. WHITEHURST & SONS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	IMA	NI CIRCLE			<u> </u>		
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$252,382.27	\$252,382.27	\$419,441.16	\$419,441.16
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$39,993.31	\$39,993.31	\$329,180.94	\$329,180.94
285-701	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 1 (NEW DRIVEWAY APRONS)	SY	16	\$279.98	\$4,479.68	\$50.00	\$800.00
285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 6 (NEW TURNOUTS/SIDE STREETS)	SY	583	\$101.57	\$59,215.31	\$25.00	\$14,575.00
327-70-5	MILLING EXIST ASPH, 2" AVG DEPTH (MAINLINE/SIDE ROADS/APRONS)	SY	32,945	\$4.24	\$139,686.80	\$3.80	\$125,191.00
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC., TRAFFIC B (SP-9.5 110 LB/SY)	TN	1,451	\$210.10	\$304,855.10	\$177.31	\$257,276.81
337-7-80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 (110LB/SY)	TN	1,812	\$228.41	\$413,878.92	\$184.85	\$334,948.20
430-94-1	DESILTING PIPE, 0-24"	LF	80	\$28.40	\$2,272.00	\$37.63	\$3,010.40
430-982-129	MILTERED END SECTION	EA	4	\$4,194.90	\$16,779.60	\$3,762.50	\$15,050.00
546-71-1	RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET - PERMANENT	EA	8	\$3,029.34	\$24,234.72	\$2,150.00	\$17,200.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (2'-8" EACH SIDE OF NEW PAVEMENT, MITERED END, & OTHER DISTURBED AREAS)	SY	6,500	\$9.92	\$64,480.00	\$4.84	\$31,460.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	55	\$708.11	\$38,946.05	\$502.56	\$27,640.80
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	49	\$90.88	\$4,453.12	\$64.50	\$3,160.50
700-2-11	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1	\$5,301.35	\$5,301.35	\$3,762.50	\$3,762.50
700-2-60	MULTI-POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	1	\$833.06	\$833.06	\$591.25	\$591.25
705-10-2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	4	\$219.63	\$878.52	\$155.88	\$623.52
706-1-1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	270	\$11.36	\$3,067.20	\$8.06	\$2,176.20
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.72	\$3,029.34	\$11,269.14	\$2,150.00	\$7,998.00
710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	84	\$5.30	\$445.20	\$3.76	\$315.84
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	472	\$9.09	\$4,290.48	\$6.45	\$3,044.40
710-11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2	\$227.20	\$454.40	\$161.25	\$322.50
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.25	\$3,029.34	\$3,786.68	\$2,150.00	\$2,687.50
710-11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	1.38	\$2,650.67	\$3,657.92	\$1,881.25	\$2,596.13
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK/ROUNDABOUT	LF	84	\$13.63	\$1,144.92	\$9.68	\$813.12
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	472	\$18.18	\$8,580.96	\$12.90	\$6,088.80
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2	\$530.13	\$1,060.26	\$376.25	\$752.50
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.72	\$10,129.35	\$37,681.18	\$7,189.10	\$26,743.45
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.25	\$10,034.69	\$12,543.36	\$7,121.88	\$8,902.35
711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	1.38	\$4,165.34	\$5,748.17	\$2,956.25	\$4,079.63
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,466,399.69		\$1,650,432.49